BZG05C Series
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
Document Number 88313 www.vishay.com
26-Apr-02 1
New Product
Surface Mount Glass Passivated Zeners
Zener Voltage  3.3 to 15V

(mA)
(Ω) (mA) (µA) (V)
Type Code Min Max Max Typ Max Max Max
BZG05C3V3 GA 3.1 3.5 25 -0.08 -0.05 80 500 1 40 1
BZG05C3V6 GB 3.4 3.8 25 -0.08 -0.05 60 500 1 20 1
BZG05C3V9 GC 3.7 4.1 20 -0.07 -0.02 60 500 1 10 1
BZG05C4V3 GD 4.0 4.6 15 -0.07 -0.01 50 500 1 3 1
BZG05C4V7 GE 4.4 5.0 15 -0.03 0.04 45 500 1 3 1
BZG05C5V1 GF 4.8 5.4 15 -0.01 0.04 45 500 1 1 1.5
BZG05C5V6 GG 5.2 6.0 10 0.00 0.05 45 400 1 1 2
BZG05C6V2 GH 5.8 6.6 5 0.01 0.06 35 300 1 1 3
BZG05C6V8 GI 6.4 7.2 4 0.02 0.06 35 300 1 1 4
BZG05C7V5 GJ 7.4 7.9 3.5 0.02 0.07 35 200 0.5 1 4.5
BZG05C8V2 GK 7.7 8.7 6 0.03 0.07 25 200 0.5 1 6.2
BZG05C9V1 GL 8.5 9.6 6 0.04 0.08 25 200 0.5 1 6.8
BZG05C10 GM 9.4 10.6 8 0.04 0.08 25 200 0.5 0.5 7.5
BZG05C11 GN 10.4 11.6 10 0.05 0.08 20 300 0.5 0.5 8.2
BZG05C12 GO 11.4 12.7 10 0.05 0.09 20 350 0.5 0.5 9.1
BZG05C13 GP 12.4 14.1 12 0.05 0.09 20 400 0.5 0.5 10
BZG05C15 GQ 13.8 15.6 20 0.06 0.09 15 500 0.5 0.5 11